

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9091/2011

DELHI ADMINISTRATION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAUSHILYA THAKUR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order
and office report)

Date: 29/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Ranchi Daga,Adv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Dewan,Adv.
Mr. Rishi Kesh,Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No. 2 has filed counter affidavit.
Respondent No.1 has already appeared and filed I.A. No.5
seeking extension of time for filing counter affidavit on
the ground that respondent No.1 has undergone a surgery.
Granted time till 14.9.2011 as a last chance.

List the matter on 14.9.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar